TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3326/356 and 2992/365

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank,	12/27/2010	National banking
Association	National Association	12,27,2310	association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	symmetry Medical USA, Inc.		
Street Address:	3724 N. STATE ROAD 15		
City:	WARSAW		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46582		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2842580	STACKPAK
Registration Number:	2064640	PLASMAPAK
Registration Number:	2060855	OTHY TOTAL INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2080792	FLASH PAK
Registration Number:	1969288	MULTIPAK
Registration Number:	1939147	TRANSPAK
Registration Number:	1410348	ОТНҮ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)981-3400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483 Email: dclark@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwoo Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS	od St., Suite 3400 S 75201
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-37550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	01/07/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Symmetry Medical USA - Patents &	Trademarks#page2.tif Trademarks#page3.tif Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SYMMETRY MEDICAL USA, INC. (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents and trademarks are pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents and trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks and Patents"); and

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgor entered into Security Agreements (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 14, 2004 and June 13, 2006, in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0735, and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Offices (the Short-form Security Agreement") on December 14, 2004 at Reel 15460 and Frame 042, June 13, 2006 at Reel 017766 and Frame 615 and on June 13, 2006 on Reel 3326 and Frame 356 and Reel 2992 and Frame 0365 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and Patents, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Short-Form Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association)

By: Alf Allto
Name: Heffry A. White
Title: Vice President

December <u>27</u> 2010

SYMMETRY MEDICAL USA, INC. - SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Reel/Frame	15460/042	date: 12/14/2004	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	pppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppp	***************************************
1/00//1/01/10	(\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-	ACETABULAR REAMER	07/667,174	5,116,165	Symmetry
		CUP	03/11/1991	05/26/1992	Medical USA, Inc.
***************************************	gaaqaaaaaaaaaaa	STERILIZATION AND	08/355,997	5,490,975	Symmetry
		STORAGE CONTAINER	12/14/1994	2/13/1996	Medical
		TRAY	1241711227	2,13,1770	USA, Inc.
 		STERILIZATION AND	09/312,127	6,365,115	Symmetry
		STORAGE CONTAINER	5/14/1999	4/2/2002	Medical
		TRAY			USA, Inc.
	00000 0000000000000000000000000000000	PROCESS AND APPARATUS	07/666.727	5,088,860	Symmetry
		FOR SELECTIVELY	3/8/1991	12/18/1992	Medical
		GATHERING LIGHTWIGHT			USA, Inc.
		LOW DENSITY OBJECTS			
		The state of the s		A 02 / 122	
		TOOL DRIVER	07/696,949	5,236,433	Symmetry
and the section of th			5/8/1991	8/17/1993	Medical USA, Inc.
MANAGARA MA		2 12 2011 A fo. A fo. 8 fo. A fo. 12 12 12	Carlone on	4,811,632	Symmetry
	Transported Biological Control of the Control of th	A METHOD OF PRODUCING		3/14/1989	Medical
******		AN ACETABULAR REAMER	2/4/1980	3/14/1282	USA, Inc.
And the second s		CUP			Con, III.
THE THE PERSON AND TH	 	TOOL DRIVER	07/518,523	5,171,312	Symmetry
			5/3/1990	12/15/1992	Medical
					USA, Inc.
DOGGOOGGOOD ON THE PARTY NAMED IN THE PARTY NAMED I	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIELDED UNIVERSAL	07/667,180	5,236,289	Symmetry
		JOINT, JOINTED TOOL AND	03/11/1991	08/17/1993	Medical
	and in the second secon	GUIDED SURGICAL DRILL	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM		USA, Inc.
		DISPOSABLE ACETABULAR	07/668,926	5,100,267	Symmetry
		REAMER CUP	03/13/1991	03/31/1992	Medical
		-			USA, Inc.
THE RESERVE WHEN PROPERTY WAS A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	ASSESSED AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSE	TOOL DRIVER	07/696,951	5,171,313	Symmetry
			05/08/1991	12/15/1992	Medical
					USA, Inc.
	***************************************	PATELLA CUTTING	07/851,504	5,295,992	Symmetry
	· ·	SYSTEM	03/16/1992	03/22/1994	Medical
-					USA, Inc.
Sanara de Atalanta		DISPOSABLE SURGICAL	07/858,934		Symmetry
5		CUTTERS	03/27/1992	04/05/1994	Medical
and a second			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		USA, Inc.
	***************************************	TOOL DRIVER	07,858,935	5,282,804	Symmetry
			03/27/1992	02/01/1994	Medical
				and an analysis of the second	USA, Inc.
- Andreas - Andr		TOOL DRIVER	08/083,094	5,501,686	Symmetry
			06/25/1993	03/26/1996	Medical
	3		1		USA, Inc.

	STERILIZATION AND	08/310,567	5,518,115	Symmetry
	5		05/21/1996	Medical
-	STORAGE CONTAINER	09/22/1994	03/21/1990	USA, Inc.
	TRAY INCLUDING	}		USA, Inc.
	GROMMETS			
	STERILIZATION AND	08/388,287	5,595,296	Symmetry
	STORAGE CONTAINER	02/14/1995	01/21/1997	Medical
į				USA, Inc.
	SURGICAL TOOL GUIDE	08/407,216	5,624,447	Symmetry
	AND ENTRY HOLE	03/20/1995	04/29/1997	Medical
	POSITIONER			USA, Inc.
	ACETABULAR REAMER	08/407,216	5,709,688	Symmetry
	į.	03/20/1995	01/20/1998	Medical
	CUP AND METHOD OF	03/20/1993	01/20/1996	ì
	PRODUCING THE SAME		<u> </u>	USA, Inc.
	SURGICAL IMPLEMENT	08/588,993	5,824,181	Symmetry
	HANDLE MACHINE	01/19/1996	10/20/1998	Medical
			1	USA, Inc.
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O	STERILIZATION SUPPORT	08/635,287	5,599,512	Symmetry
	AND STORAGE CONTAINER		02/04/1997	Medical
	SYSTEM			USA, Inc.
	O I O I ENVI			1
	Widehimononononononononononononononononononon	08/677,647	5,690,223	Symmetry
	STERILIZATION AND	3		Medical
	STORAGE CONTAINER	07/09/1996	11/25/1997	3
		NA CONTRACTOR CONTRACT		USA, Inc.
	TOOL DRIVER	08/754,939	5,817,096	Symmetry
		11/25/1996	10/06/1998	Medical
	*			USA, Inc.
	STERILIZATION AND	08/794,413	5,843,387	Symmetry
	STORAGE CONTAINER	02/05/1997	12/01/1998	Medical
	TRAY			USA, Inc.
	STACKING STERILIZING	08/897,458	5,893,618	Symmetry
	TRAY SYSTEM	07/21/1997	04/13/1999	Medical
	TRAT STSTEM	107727777	1	USA, Inc.
	The state of the s	APR CENTAR	5,913,422	Symmetry
7	SURGICAL TOOL	08/929,238	1 .	
	STERILIZATION AND	09/04/1997	06/22/1999	Mcdical
	STORAGE CONTAINER	-		USA, Inc.
	SYSTEM			
	STERILIZATION AND	08/976,157	5,887,745	Symmetry
	STORAGE CONTAINER	11/21/1997	03/30/1999	Medical
	LATCH	Anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna		USA, Inc.
	ACETABULAR REAMER	09/008,723	6,001,105	Symmetry
- Constitution of the Cons	CUP AND METHOD OF	01/19/1998	12/14/1999	Medical
	\$	131121120	1.50	USA, Inc.
**************************************	PRODUCING THE SAME	09/049,275	5,980,170	Symmetry
	TOOL DRIVER			Medical
		03/27/1998	11/09/1999	į.
	07/65/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/04/			USA, Inc.
	STACKING STERILIZING	09/240,112	6,164,738	Symmetry
	TRAY SYSTEM	01/29/1999	12/26/2000	Medical
				USA, Inc.
***************************************	MEDICAL INSTRUMENT	09/312,126	6,331,280	Symmetry
	STERILIZATION SYSTEM	05/14/1999	12/18/2001	Medical
1	1 TO	5	1	USA, Inc.
	•	1	1	(00/1, 1110.
	IMPROVED TOOL DRIVER	09/349.381	6,409.732	идинияфикания» «««эпопопопопопо
	IMPROVED TOOL DRIVER	09/349,381	6,409,732 06/25/2002	Symmetry Medical

	TOOL DRIVER AND TOOLS	09/366,584	6,250,858 06/26/2001	Symmetry Medical
				USA, Inc.
	ACETABULAR REAMER	09/374,034	6,428,543	Symmetry
	CUP AND METHOD OF	08/13/1999	08/06/2002	Medical
	PRODUCING THE SAME			USA, Inc.
	SURGICAL TRAY SUPPORT		6,471,167	Symmetry Medical
	SYSTEM	03/31/2000	10/29/2002	USA, Inc.
	TOOL DRIVER	09/996,427	6,854,742	Symmetry
CALADAR MARKATAN		11/19/2001	02/15/2005	Medical USA, Inc.
	CUTTING EDGES FOR	10/047,946	6,730,094	Symmetry
	REAMERS AND A METHOD	01/14/2002	05/04/2004	Medical
The second	FOR MAKING THE SAME			USA, Inc.
	MODULAR STERILIZATION	10/061,749	6,827,913	Symmetry
	TRAY SYSTEMS FOR	02/01/2002	12/07/2004	Medical
a constitution of the cons	MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS			USA, Inc.
	ORTHOPEADIC REAMER	10/104,738	6,951,563	Symmetry
	WITH FLAT CUTTING	03/22/2002	10/04/2005	Medical
	TEETH			USA, Inc.
	SURGICAL CUTTER WITH	10/141,895	6,890,336	Symmetry
	MODULAR BLADES	05/09/2002	05/10/2005	Medical
				USA, Inc.
	PATELLAR MILLING	10/234,916	6,866,667	Symmetry
	CLAMP	09/03/2002	03/15/2005	Medical
	44770000000000000000000000000000000000			USA, Inc.
	PLASTIC CLIP	29/079,956	D402,884	Symmetry
		11/21/1997	12/22/1998	Medical
		<u> </u>		USA, Inc.

Reel/Frame	017766/615	date:6/13/2006			
	Riley 016432 -	MEDICAL INSTRUMENT	08/807,812	5,827,487	Symmetry
	0030	FIXATION METHOD AND	2/26/1997	10/27/1998	Medical
		MEANS			USA, Inc.
	***************************************	SAFETY CLASP ASSEMBLY	08/700,886	5,706,968	Riley
		FOR COVERED	8/21/1996	1/13/1998	Medical, Inc.
		CONTAINERS			
a consistent of the constant o		CONTAINER FOR FLASH	06/899,811	4,748,003	Riley
		STERILIZATION	8/25/1986	5/31/1988	Medical, Inc.
	Riley 016432 -	SURGICAL INSTRUMENT	08/653,991	5,681,539	Symmetry
	0025C1	RETENTION BRACKET	5/28/1996	10/28/1997	Mcdical
				<u> </u>	USA, Inc.
	Riley 016432	U.S. Application for A	08/492,712	5,573,741	Symmetry
	0026	SURGICAL INSTRUMENT	6/20/1995	11/12/1996	Medical
		STERILIZATION			USA
		CONTAINER WITH			
		IMPROVED LATCHING			
		MECHANISM	9		
				1	

Riley 01643 0021P1	2 U.S. CIP Application for STERILIZATION TRAY SYSTEM FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS	08/368,365 1/4/1995	5,540,901 7/30/1996	Symmetry Medical USA
Riley 01643 0021	U.S. Application for MODULAR STERILIZATION TRAY SYSTEM FOR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS	08/212,950 3/15/1994	5,424,048 June 13,1995	Symmetry Medical USA
Riley 0164: 0015	U.S. Application for VALVED FLASH STERILIZATION CONTAINER	07/668,585 3/13/1991		Symmetry Medical USA

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame	3326/356	date: 6/13/2006			
**************************************	Riley Medical	U.S. Trademark STACKPAK &	76/504,928	2,842,580	Symmetry
	-	Des	4/7/2003	5/18/2004	Medical
					USA, Inc.
***************************************	Riley Medical	U.S. Trademark PLASMAPAK	75/025,989	2,064,640	Riley
	r r		12/1/1995	5/27/1997	Medical, Inc.
MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR		U.S. Trademark OTHY TOTAL	75/062,589	2,060,855	Symmetry
		INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS	2/26/1996	05/13/1997	Medical
					USA, Inc.
	Riley 016432 -	U.S. Trademark FLASH PAK	75/026,619	2080792	Symmetry
	0011	anna anna anna anna anna anna anna ann	12/1/1995	7/22/1997	Medical
					USA, Inc.
	Riley 016432	U.S. Trademark MULTIPAK	74/534,902	1,969,288	Symmetry
	0022	PART OF THE PART O	June 8, 1994	April 23, 1996	Medical
		3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			USA, Inc.
autononnonnon/ATTP	Riley 016432	U.S. Trademark TRANSPAK	74/438,596	1,939,147	Symmetry
	0019	5	12/05/1995	12/5/1995	Medical
					USA, Inc.

Reel/Frame 2992/365	date: 6/13/2006			
***************************************	U.S. Trademark OTHY	73/565,680	1,410,348	Symmetry
		10/28/1985	9/12/1986	Medical
				USA, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004448 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/07/2011